S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRIMINAL) DIARY NO(S). 26690/2015

BARSHA SAMANTRAY (MINOR) THROUGH HER PAIROKAR

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF GOA AND ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR PERMISSION TO FILE T.P.)

Date: 31/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjeeb Panigrahi, Adv.

Mr. A. Nidiram Sharma, Adv. Mr. Mukesh Kr. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Permission to file transfer petition is granted.

Issue notice.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI] COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Vinod Lakhina Date: 2015.09.01 17:59:10 IST

Reason: