SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Transfer Petition(s) (Criminal) No(s). 349/2015

BARSHA SAMANTRAY (MINOR) THROUGH HER PAIROKAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GOA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L. Nidhiram Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeeb Panigrahi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

M/s. K. J. John & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Mr. P.S. Tripathy, advocate appearing for Respondent Nos. 2-8 submits that he will be filing vakalatnama during the course of day. One week time is granted to file the counter affidavit.

Respondent No. 1 has to file the counter affidavit within three weeks time.

List again on 08.04.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar