SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 349/2015

BARSHA SAMANTRAY (MINOR) THROUGH HER PAIROKAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GOA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjeeb Panigrahi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pratap Venu Gopal, Adv.
M/s. K. J. John & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Despite last opportunity having been granted, respondent No.1 has not filed counter affidavit. As such, further opportunity is declined.

The Ld. Advocate, Mr. Mukesh Kr. Singh, appearing on behalf of Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, Advocate-on-Record appears for respondent Nos.2 to 4 and submits that vakalatnama on behalf of the said respondents has already been filed. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.

Fresh steps to be taken for service of respondent Nos.5 to 7 within two weeks, as last opportunity. Notice thereafter be issued.

None appears for respondent No.8, despite due service. List again on 19.9.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar