SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 349/2015

BARSHA SAMANTRAY (MINOR) THROUGH HER PAIROKAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GOA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjeeb Panigrahi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

M/s. K. J. John & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Opportunity to respondent No.1 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

Four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to respondent Nos.2 to 4 for filing counter affidavit.

Fresh steps to be taken for service of respondent Nos.5 to 7 within two weeks' time, as last opportunity. Notice thereafter be issued.

None appears for respondent No.8, despite due service. List again on 24.11.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar